(5) the redemption of all of CC V Holdings’ outstanding 11.875% senior discount notes due 2008 with cash on hand;

   (6) the issuance and sale of $863 million of 5.875% convertible senior notes in November 2004 with proceeds used for (i) the purchase of certain

U.S. government securities pledged as security for the 5.875% convertible senior notes (and which we expect to use to fund the first six interest payments
thereon), (ii) redemption of the outstanding 5.75% convertible senior notes due 2005 and (iii) general corporate purposes; and

   (7) the issuance of the shares offered hereby pursuant to a share lending agreement, the sole effect of which is to increase common shares issued and

outstanding. See “Share Lending Agreement.”

   The following information should be read in conjunction with “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,” “Capitalization,” “Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Statements,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” “Share Lending Agreement” and
the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

7

Table of Contents

Three Months Ended

Year Ended December 31, March 31,

2002 2003 2004 2004 2004 2005
Actual Actual Actual Pro Forma(a) Pro Forma(a) Actual

(Dollars in millions, except per share, share and customer data)
Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues:
 Video  $ 3,420  $ 3,461  $ 3,373  $ 3,352  $ 828  $ 842
 High-speed data   337   556   741   738   165   215
 Advertising sales   302   263   289   288   58   64
 Commercial   161   204   238   236   54   65
 Other   346   335   336   334   80   85

  Total revenues   4,566   4,819   4,977   4,948(b)   1,185   1,271

Costs and Expenses:

Operating (excluding

depreciation and
amortization)

 1,807

 1,952

 2,080

 2,068

 500

 559

Selling, general and

administrative   963   940   971   967   235   237
 Depreciation and amortization  1,436   1,453   1,495   1,489   364   381
 Impairment of franchises   4,638   —   2,433   2,433   —   —
 Asset impairment charges   —   —   —   —   —   31

(Gain) loss on sale of assets,

net   3   5   (86)   19   (1)   4

 Option compensation expense
(income), net   5   4   31   31   14   4

 Special charges, net   36   21   104   104   10   4

 Unfavorable contracts and
other settlements   —   (72)   (5)   (5)   —   —

  Total costs and expenses   8,888   4,303   7,023   7,106   1,122   1,220

Income (loss) from operations   (4,322)   516   (2,046)   (2,158)   63   51
Interest expense, net   (1,503)   (1,557)   (1,670)   (1,709)   (422)   (420)
Gain (loss) on derivative

instruments and hedging
activities, net

 (115)

 65

 69

 69

 (7)

 27

Loss on debt to equity
conversions   —   —   (23)   (23)   (8)   —

Gain (loss) on extinguishment of
debt   —   267   (31)   —   —   7

Other, net   (4)   (16)   3   3   (2)   1

Loss before minority interest,

income taxes and cumulative
effect of accounting change

 (5,944)

 (725)

 (3,698)

 (3,818)

 (376)

 (334)

Minority interest(c)   3,176   377   19   19   (4)   (3)

Loss before income taxes and

cumulative effect of
accounting change

 (2,768)

 (348)

 (3,679)

 (3,799)

 (380)

 (337)

Income tax benefit (expense)   460   110   103   117   (40)   (15)

Loss before cumulative effect of

accounting change  $ (2,308)  $ (238)  $ (3,576)  $ (3,682)  $ (420)  $ (352)

Loss per common share, basic

and diluted(d)  $ (7.85)  $ (0.82)  $ (11.92)  $ (12.27)  $ (1.43)  $ (1.16)

Weighted-average common

shares outstanding, basic and
diluted

 294,440,261

 294,597,519

 300,291,877

 300,291,877

 295,106,077

 303,308,880

Other Financial Data:
 Capital expenditures  $ 2,167  $ 854  $ 924  $ 922  $ 188  $ 211

Deficiencies of earnings to

cover fixed charges(e)  $ 5,944  $ 725  $ 3,698  $ 3,818  $ 376  $ 334

December 31, March 31,

2003 2003 2004 2004 2005
Actual Pro Forma Actual Actual Actual

Operating Data (end of period)(f):
 Analog video customers   6,431,300   6,200,500   5,991,500   6,192,000   5,984,800
 Digital video customers   2,671,900   2,588,600   2,674,700   2,657,400   2,694,600
 Residential high-speed data customers   1,565,600   1,527,800   1,884,400   1,653,000   1,978,400
 Telephony customers   24,900   24,900   45,400   26,300   55,300

8

Table of Contents

Actual

As of March 31,
2005

(Dollars in millions)
Balance Sheet Data (end of period):
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 32
 Total assets   16,794
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses   1,256
 Long-term debt   18,929
 Other long-term liabilities   635
 Minority interest(c)   656
 Shareholders’ deficit   (4,751)

(a) Actual revenues exceeded pro forma revenues for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the three months ended March 31, 2004 by $29 million and
$29 million, respectively. Pro forma loss before cumulative effect of accounting change, net of tax exceeded actual loss before cumulative effect of accounting

[…]

The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on information available to us as of the date of this prospectus and certain assumptions that we believe are
reasonable under the circumstances. The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements required allocation of certain revenues and expenses and such
information has been presented for comparative purposes and is not intended (a) to provide any indication of what our actual financial position or results of
operations would have been had the transactions described above been completed on the dates indicated or (b) to project our results of operations for any future date.

   The unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of March 31, 2005 and an unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2005 are
not provided as pro forma adjustments are not significant for that period.

31

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Asset Financing Offering
Dispositions Transactions Adjustments

Historical (Note A) (Note B) Subtotal (Note C) Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions, except per share and share amounts)
Revenues
 Video  $ 849  $ (21)  $ —  $ 828  $—  $ 828
 High-speed data   168   (3)   —   165   —   165
 Advertising   59   (1)   —   58   —   58
 Commercial   56   (2)   —   54   —   54
 Other   82   (2)   —   80   —   80

  Total   1,214   (29)   —   1,185   —   1,185
Costs and Expenses

Operating (excluding depreciation

and amortization)   512   (12)   —   500   —   500
 Selling, general and administrative   239   (4)   —   235   —   235
 Depreciation and amortization   370   (6)   —   364   —   364
 Gain (loss) on sale of assets, net   (106)   105   —   (1)   —   (1)
 Option compensation expense, net   14   —   —   14   —   14
 Special charges, net   10   —   —   10   —   10

   1,039   83   —   1,122   —   1,122

Income from operations   175   (112)   —   63   —   63
Interest expense, net   (393)   4   (29)   (418)   (4)   (422)
Gain on derivative instruments and

hedging activities, net   (7)   —   —   (7)   —   (7)
Loss on debt to equity conversions   (8)   —   —   (8)   —   (8)
Other, net   (2)   —   —   (2)   —   (2)

   (410)   4   (29)   (435)   (4)   (439)

Loss before minority interest, income

taxes, and cumulative effect of
accounting change

 (235)

 (108)

 (29)

 (372)

 (4)

 (376)

Minority interest   (4)   —   —   (4)   —   (4)

Loss before income taxes and

cumulative effect of accounting change  (239)   (108)   (29)   (376)   (4)   (380)
Income tax benefit   (54)   14   —   (40)   —   (40)

Loss before cumulative effect of

accounting change  $ (293)  $ (94)  $(29)  $ (416)  $ (4)  $ (420)

Loss per common share, basic and

diluted  $ (1.00)   $ (1.43)

Weighted average common shares

outstanding, basic and diluted
(Note D)

 295,106,077

 295,106,077

32

Table of Contents

   Note A: Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain assets in March and April 2004 and a reduction of interest expense
related to the use of the net proceeds from such sales to repay a portion of our subsidiaries’ credit facilities.

   Note B: Represents adjustment to interest expense associated with the completion of the financing transactions discussed in pro forma assumptions two through

[…]

for Charter common stock and none of the outstanding options to purchase membership units of Charter Communications Holding Company, LLC that are
automatically exchanged for Charter common stock are exercised. Basic loss per share equals loss before cumulative effect of accounting change less dividends on
preferred stock-redeemable divided by weighted average shares outstanding. If the membership units were exchanged or options exercised, the effects would be
antidilutive. Therefore, basic and diluted loss per common share is the same. Although the shares offered by this prospectus will be considered issued and
outstanding, we do not expect they will impact our earnings per share under current accounting literature. See “Share Lending Agreement” for further discussion
related to the accounting of the share lending agreement.

33

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Asset Financing Offering
Dispositions Transactions Adjustments

Historical (Note A) (Note B) Subtotal (Note C) Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions, except per share and share amounts)
Revenues
 Video  $ 3,373  $ (21)  $ —  $ 3,352  $ —  $ 3,352
 High-speed data   741   (3)   —   738   —   738
 Advertising   289   (1)   —   288   —   288
 Commercial   238   (2)   —   236   —   236
 Other   336   (2)   —   334   —   334

  Total   4,977   (29)   —   4,948   —   4,948
Costs and Expenses

Operating (excluding depreciation

and amortization)   2,080   (12)   —   2,068   —   2,068
 Selling, general and administrative   971   (4)   —   967   —   967
 Depreciation and amortization   1,495   (6)   —   1,489   —   1,489
 Impairments of franchises   2,433   —   —   2,433   —   2,433
 Gain (loss) on sale of assets, net   (86)   105   —   19   —   19
 Option compensation expense, net   31   —   —   31   —   31
 Special charges, net   104   —   —   104   —   104

 Unfavorable contracts and other
settlements   (5)   —   —   (5)   —   (5)

   7,023   83   —   7,106   —   7,106

Loss from operations   (2,046)   (112)   —   (2,158)   —   (2,158)
Interest expense, net   (1,670)   4   (33)   (1,699)   (10)   (1,709)
Gain on derivative instruments and

hedging activities, net   69   —   —   69   —   69

Loss on debt to equity conversions   (23)   —   —   (23)   —   (23)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (31)   —   21   (10)   10   —
Other, net   3   —   —   3   —   3

   (1,652)   4   (12)   (1,660)   —   (1,660)

Loss before minority interest, income

taxes, and cumulative effect of
accounting change   (3,698)   (108)   (12)   (3,818)   —   (3,818)

Minority interest   19   —   —   19   —   19

Loss before income taxes and

cumulative effect of accounting
change   (3,679)   (108)   (12)   (3,799)   —   (3,799)

Income tax benefit   103   14   —   117   —   117

Loss before cumulative effect of

accounting change  $ (3,576)  $ (94)  $(12)  $(3,682)  $ —  $ (3,682)

Loss per common share, basic and

diluted  $ (11.92)   $ (12.27)

Weighted average common shares

outstanding, basic and diluted
(Note D)   300,291,877   300,291,877

34

Table of Contents

   Note A: Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain assets in March and April 2004 and a reduction of interest expense
related to the use of the net proceeds from such sales to repay a portion of our subsidiaries’ credit facilities.

   Note B: Represents adjustment to interest expense associated with the completion of the financing transactions discussed in pro forma assumptions two through